
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 5 400 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILCANNIA RAY Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 3P 5/3S. Parry 545208 2/1198

 2 REX MANIA Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 3P 5/3S. Ellis 556850 2/1181

 3 ROLL WITH INDY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4R. Edenborough 557679 1/0151

 4 CAWBOURNE OSCAR Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 7P 5/3B. Talbot 552857 2/1150

 5 MASON HILL Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 5P 5/4R. Sims 533479 1/0149

 6 TIGGERLONG GILL Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Finn 555079 2/1141

 7 FURIOUS FRANK Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/4D. Breust 546428 1/0138

 8 EXTREME RIP Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 3P 5/4M. Morris 556106 1/0134

 9 LET'S GO ENYA Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 5P 5/4G. Mitchell 553525 1/0117

 10 TIGGERLONG SHINE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 8P 5/4B. Talbot 550292 1/0104

 11 MEXICAN RADIO Grade order Grade 5 4P 2Y 5Y 5/3W. Wilmott 533288 2/197

 12 CHASIN' JAX Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5/4C. Newcombe 546775 1/096

 13 CAWBOURNE GINGER Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7P 5/4B. Talbot 557223 1/094

 14 LIL PIRATE Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/4B. Talbot 550712 1/089

 15 PAMJAMS OVERTIME 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 6P 5/3C. Glascott 540427 2/187

 16 ZAMBORA JESS Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 7P 5/4B. Talbot 544348 1/081

 17 SLATER STORM Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7Y 5/4B. Lord 544168 1/068

 18 EASTERN HAWK 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 527422 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHASING ANDY 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1M. Anesbury 557126 0/0118

 2 FAST KAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 18/11/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1J. Tuovi 527424 0/076

 3 SYCAMORE LUCY LU First start M/1J. Tuovi 546788 0/00

 4 MISS MISSY 1 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 22/11/2022, R2, P 4P M/1R. Edenborough 557684 0/058

 5 CHASIN' FREDDY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 8P M/1G. Anesbury 557125 0/070
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON GALAXY Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 1/1B. Talbot 540860 9/7276

 2 CAPITULATE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 4P 1/1B. Talbot 543209 10/9177

 3 ASTON SOLAR Weighted points score SHP, 19/11/2022, R7 7P 5P 1P 1/2B. Talbot 535360 11/10123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MYSTIC FAITH Weighted points score GBN, 04/10/2022, R9, M 3M 1P 3M 2/1/2A. Clare 508958 13/11281
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON CAREY Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R9, P 3P 8P 2P 3/1/1B. Talbot 544066 8/6252

 2 NIGHTBIRD IZMIR Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/1G. Mills 539652 6/5246

 3 SUSIE ZEUS Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/1T. Roberts 541476 6/5177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LET'S GO ACTION Last start winner WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 1P (FEL)P 4P 4/1/2G. Mitchell 540239 7/6204

 2 ILLEGAL WAY Last start winner WAG, 25/11/2022, R11, P 1P 6Y 7P 4/1/2S. Wilmott 545944 6/4126

 3 CHASING CLOUT Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 4P 4/1/1G. Anesbury 540442 10/7255

 4 PHOENIX IZMIR 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1G. Mills 539646 7/6231

 5 CHARMING MEEKA Weighted points score SHP, 19/11/2022, R6 6P 6P 3P 4/1/2B. Fothergill 528259 13/12171

 6 PSYCHO FANTASY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/11/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/1D. Breust 540965 6/5114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REEFTON LASS 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 7P 5/1C. Cooney 545057 4/3168

 2 SOUR STRAPS Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1P. Reid 551664 5/4166

 3 EL PEKO Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R8, P 2P 3Y 6P 5/4P. Reid 547845 1/0151

 4 JOHNNY WAGGA Last start placegetter WAG, 28/10/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3B. Williams 539107 2/1135

 5 TIGGERLONG AL 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1S. Kemp 501336 15/12126

 6 PRINCESS KEEVARA Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/099

 7 FLY AWAY FRANK Last start Country winner YNG, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 1Y 1Y 6P 5/1R. Edenborough 542723 8/3196

 8 HILLY'S HOWLER 1 Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1D. Carter 523984 5/393

 9 LET'S GO BUD Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1G. Mitchell 554582 4/3213

 10 TICK IT OFF Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1R. Mcdonald 549711 4/3207

 11 SWISH CHICK 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1P. Reid 533473 13/8180

 12 ASTON WHISKY Weighted points score WAG, 26/08/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 2C 5/4B. Talbot 547283 3/0175

 13 KING MISSILE Weighted points score CAS, 03/11/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1C. Colaiacovo 542276 5/4166

 14 WYNDHAM RIVER Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2Y 5/1G. Molloy 540961 5/3160

 15 KAIQUE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1C. Newcombe 529761 10/6156

 16 LOGICAL CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 11/11/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1J. Roy 532683 15/12156

 17 CAWBOURNE MOCHA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 18/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2J. Lyons 547954 3/2156

 18 HESTON'S MATE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1M. Anesbury 545233 4/3147

 19 NECROMONGER MISS Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1C. Newcombe 542903 7/6147

 20 BLACKJACK ELLA Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 8P 5/2C. Newcombe 546132 3/2147

 21 BECKER'S CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 28/10/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/4J. Roy 552141 1/0140

 22 DANA GINGER 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R4, P 4P 2Y 1Y 5/1R. Edenborough 542721 5/3140

 23 FRONT ROW 1 Weighted points score WAG, 18/11/2022, R4, P 6P 3Y 3Y 5/1P. Reid 533466 4/3136

 24 DANA ROCKET Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2022, R11, P 7P 1Y 2Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 549713 3/0131

 25 SNORKERS Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1L. Holmes 538068 6/5128

 26 BETTY MAYO Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 5P 5/2B. Talbot 550276 3/2127

 27 KASATKINA Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3M 5/1S. Kemp 508575 11/9118

 28 VICTOR PREVAILS Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4G. Mitchell 554586 1/0117

 29 RAZZLE ANN 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2C. Cooney 542532 4/2111

 30 WILD JOHN 3 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/4P. Scott 530373 4/0107

 31 PAMJAMS IMP Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1C. Glascott 540426 5/4105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 PAMJAMS BEAU 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1C. Glascott 540422 6/3102

 33 DUCHESS VONNIE Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 8P 5/2C. Buick 552688 3/2102

 34 SYCAMORE TOOLEY Weighted points score WAG, 28/10/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4J. Tuovi 546773 1/0102

 35 CRACKLING ROSIE Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4S. Ellis 551835 1/0102

 36 DYNAMIC Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1T. Roberts 546581 4/399

 37 COBBER'S CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 18/11/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4J. Roy 552139 1/096

 38 FARMOR UPROAR Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2E. Winters 536993 3/290

 39 PAMJAMS OVERTIME 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3C. Glascott 540427 2/187

 40 MR. NIXON Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4B. Williams 547279 1/087

 41 JELLYBEAN JINGLE Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4Y 5/4J. Fothergill 555674 1/087

 42 DANA MAGGIE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P 5/1C. Newcombe 542725 4/382

 43 ALLIGATOR BLACK Weighted points score TEM, 17/10/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4B. Lord 558599 1/081

 44 MIRACLE MILLIE Weighted points score WAG, 07/10/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 6P 5/3C. Cooney 493309 2/170

 45 EASTERN HAWK 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 527422 1/066

 46 BOOKER Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1G. Anesbury 543573 5/466

 47 FLYING FALCON Weighted points score WAG, 18/11/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 4Y 5/4C. Colaiacovo 545665 1/064

 48 BAM BAM BETTY Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/2B. Williams 539019 3/263

 49 MYSTERY FLAME Weighted points score SHP, 19/11/2022, R11 8P 7Y 8P 5/3B. Lord 543500 2/156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHASING ANDY 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 2P M/1M. Anesbury 557126 0/0118

 2 QUEEN ZEUS Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 6P M/1B. Smith 547868 0/090

 3 MINI COOPER ICON Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 3P M/1T. Roberts 545760 0/082

 4 FAST KAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 18/11/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 6P M/1J. Tuovi 527424 0/076

 5 ALTHEA RUTH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 19/11/2022, R2, Y 7P 2Y 7P M/1C. Buick 556992 0/064

 6 SYCAMORE TRICKY First start M/1J. Tuovi 557128 0/00

 7 MISS MISSY 3 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 22/11/2022, R2, P 4P M/1R. Edenborough 557684 0/058

 8 ONE WAY STREET Unplaced after 1 start COO, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 5Y M/1J. Fothergill 553655 0/050

 9 CHASIN' FREDDY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 8P M/1G. Anesbury 557125 0/070

 10 TIGGERLONG LASS Weighted points score TEM, 15/11/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 5P M/1S. Parry 547004 0/058

 11 TIGGERLONG ZAP Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Finn 555080 0/056

 12 PSYCHO'S CHANCE Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R2, P 6P 4P M/1J. Roy 552140 0/052

 13 CHASING MALLY Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1M. Anesbury 557975 0/045
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAPITULATE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 4P 1/1B. Talbot 543209 10/9177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA MOVE Dropping in grade WAG, 04/11/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 5Y 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 545675 7/6213

 2 PHOENIX IZMIR 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1G. Mills 539646 7/6231

 3 PSYCHO FANTASY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/11/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/1D. Breust 540965 6/5114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING GLAMOUR Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1S. Kemp 529259 6/5222

 2 REEFTON LASS 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 7P 5/1C. Cooney 545057 4/3168

 3 KLOUS 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3D. Breust 544884 4/1162

 4 QUORRA BALE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2T. Roberts 535609 4/2153

 5 RUSTY KADE Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1B. Talbot 550020 5/3135

 6 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1S. Kemp 501336 15/12126

 7 RUSSIA WITH LOVE Dropping in grade WAG, 11/11/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1A. Clare 532078 12/5126

 8 SWISH CHICK 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1P. Reid 533473 13/8180

 9 KAIQUE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1C. Newcombe 529761 10/6156

 10 CAWBOURNE MOCHA 1 Weighted points score WAG, 18/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2J. Lyons 547954 3/2156

 11 HESTON'S MATE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1M. Anesbury 545233 4/3147

 12 DANA GINGER 1 Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R4, P 4P 2Y 1Y 5/1R. Edenborough 542721 5/3140

 13 FRONT ROW 2 Weighted points score WAG, 18/11/2022, R4, P 6P 3Y 3Y 5/1P. Reid 533466 4/3136

 14 RAZZLE ANN 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2C. Cooney 542532 4/2111

 15 WILD JOHN 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/4P. Scott 530373 4/0107

 16 PAMJAMS BEAU 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1C. Glascott 540422 6/3102

 17 CAWBOURNE HELM Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 5P 5/2B. Talbot 537718 5/2102

 18 HILLY'S HOWLER 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/11/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1D. Carter 523984 5/393

 19 DANA MAGGIE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P 5/1C. Newcombe 542725 4/382
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS MISSY 2 Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 22/11/2022, R2, P 4P M/1R. Edenborough 557684 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 02 December 2022

P 5 525 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4S. Parry 545210 3/0252

 2 ASTON OSCAR Last start placegetter MEP, 09/11/2022, R7 2P 2P 4P 5/1B. Talbot 541699 5/3183

 3 NANA MANIA Last start placegetter WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 5/3B. Mcgovern 532353 4/1159

 4 KLOUS 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 5/2D. Breust 544884 4/2162

 5 QUORRA BALE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3T. Roberts 535609 4/1153

 6 ASTON BURTON Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. Breust 541711 5/3117

 7 WILD JOHN 1 Weighted points score WAG, 25/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/4P. Scott 530373 4/0107
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